
PISTOL NEEDLE 
SCALER KIT
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

REVIEW THIS ENTIRE MANUAL BEFORE OPERATING YOUR AIR TOOL.          .

BEFORE MOUNTING ACCESSORIES and before placing tool in service, check the

free running spindle speed with 90 PSI at the tool inlet.  Periodically check the tool’s

free speed.                                                   .                 

ALWAYS WEAR APPROVED EYE PROTECTION.  Use a dust mask if the operation

creates dust.                                                                                     .

PROTECT YOURSELF FROM NOISE.  Noise levels vary with work surface.  If noise 

level is high, wear ear protectors.                                                                                  .

WEAR GLOVES AND PROTECTIVE CLOTHING to avoid injuries caused by chips

or pieces, malfunctioning attachments, or improperly clamped work.                            .

NEVER USE THIS AIR TOOL AT AIR PRESSURE ABOVE 90 PSI AT TOOL INLET.

THIS IS AN UNGOVERNED TOOL AND ITS FREE SPEED WILL INCREASE IN

PROPORTION TO ANY INCREASE IN AIR PRESSURE ABOVE 90 PSI.  Control air

pressure with a reliable automatic air regulator.  Periodically monitor air pressure

at tool’s air inlet while tool is running free speed.                                                           .

USE ONLY ACCESSORIES with R.P.M. (speed) rating AT or ABOVE the ACTUAL

free speed of the air tool.  THE RATED FREE RUNNING SPEED OF THIS TOOL is

3,000 R.P.M.                                                                       .

DISCONNECT TOOL FROM AIR SUPPLY BEFORE CHANGING OR INSPECTING

ACCESSORIES.  Do not perform service work on tool while connected to an air

supply.                                                           .

IF A SUDDEN CHANGE OCCURS in the feel (vibration level) or sound (pitch) of the 

unit, the tool should be IMMEDIATELY TURNED OFF and the work head inspected 

for damage.  Do not use cracked or chipped wheels, discs, wire brushes, mounted 

stones, etc.                                                                                                                  .

HANDLE THE TOOL SAFELY.  Do not carry the tool with a finger on or near the

throttle while the tool is connected to an air supply.  Do not carry the die grinder

by the hose.  Protect the hose from heat and sharp objects.                                         .

WHEN NOT IN USE, DISCONNECT TOOL FROM AIR SUPPLY to prevent accidental

or unauthorized use in the absence of the operator.                                                      .

KEEP VISITORS AT A SAFE DISTANCE and out of line with the tool’s work head

and work surface.                                                                                                           .
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Model
Blows per

Minute
(BPM)

Stroke
Length

Chisel
Shank
Size

Air
Inlet

(NPT)

Hose
Size

(Inch)

Average CFM
@ 15-sec
Run Time

Length
(Inch)

Weight
(Lbs)

45YY26 3,000   2 1/4”  0.401  1/4” 3/8” 6 6.7 3.2
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For Repair Parts, call 1-800-323-0620
45YY26Pistol Needle Scaler Kit
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

2017.2
1116
5015
3160
4014.2
3155
4003
5007
5030
3212
3096
4022
3098
3097
5011
3094
4002
8006

Handle
Trigger Assembly
Groov-Pin
Regulator
O-Ring w/PTFE
Inlet Bushing
O-Ring
Groov-Pin
Screen
Valve Support
Valve Body (2)
Valve Disc
Exhaust Sleeve
Piston
Rollpin (2)
Barrel
O-Ring
Shim Washer

Accessories (Not Shown)

19.
20.
21.

4MHD7
SLP9110
SLP9130

Chisel
Chisel Retainer
Needle Scaler
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45YY26 Speedaire® Instrucciones operativas y manual de partes

Kit desincrustador
de aguja tipo pistola



Para partes de repuesto, llame al 1-800-323-0620
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Kit desincrustadorde aguja tipo pistola
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11.
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

2017.2
1116
5015
3160
4014.2
3155
4003
5007
5030
3212
3096
4022
3098
3097
5011
3094
4002
8006

Accesorios (No Mostrada)

19.
20.
21.

4MHD7
SLP9110
SLP9130

18



45YY26
ID

E
N

T
IF

IC
A

C
IO

N
D

E
 P

R
O

B
L

E
M

A
S

Speedaire® Instrucciones operativas y manual de partes

Kit desincrustador
de aguja tipo pistola



Speedaire® Instrucciones operativas y manual de partes45YY26
M

O
N

T
A

J
E

 /
IN

S
T
A

L
A

C
IO

N

Kit desincrustador de
aguja tipo pistola



Speedaire® Instrucciones operativas y manual de partes45YY26
S

E
G

U
R

ID
A

D
 /

E
S

P
E

C
IF

IC
A

C
IO

N
E

S

Kit desincrustador
de aguja tipo pistola



Modelos
Golpes

per mnuto
(GPM)

Longitud
de carrera

Tamano
del cincel

Conducto de
entrada de
aire (NPT)

Dimensiones
le la

mangueraire
(pulgadas)

PCM promedio
@ 15 segundos

operar

Longitud
(pulgadas)

Peso
(Lbs)

45YY263,000 2 1/4”0.401 1/4”3/8”6  6.73.2
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Manual de instrucción

OPERAR INSTRUCCIONES

3,000

3,000

Kit desincrustador
de aguja tipo pistola
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KIT DESINCRUSTADOR

 DEAGUJA TIPO PISTOLA

Modelo 45YY26

Manual de Instrucciones de Operación y Lista de PartesES


